RESOLUTION NO. 27-96 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUR	NCILMEMBER JAMES	6 REPPERT	ON THE
Loth DAY OF 1	4174	, 1996.	
	,		
MANAGE AGREEMI	JTION AUTHORIZING AT R TO EXECUTE A SUPPI ENT BETWEEN THE CIT CORWIN, DATED JULY	LEMENT TO THE Y OF CENTERVILLE A	
ALTICK	CORWIN, DATED JULI	1, 1991.	
	City of Centerville has legal by be desirable for the gener	•	_
Corwin for legal and con	Agreement between the City sulting services, dated July edule for compensation for	1, 1991, requires a Supp	
NOW THEREFOR	RE, THE MUNICIPALITY	OF CENTERVILLE HI	EREBY
Supplement to the Agree	t the City Manager is hereb ment between the City of C I hereto, marked Exhibit "A	Centerville and Altick & (Corwin, a
SECTION 2. This by law.	Resolution shall become e	effective at the earliest da	te allowed
PASSED this	th day of 1194		, 1996.
,	Sall	U.D. Blak	, '/
	Mayor of	the City of Centerville, C)hio
ATTEST:			

Clerk of Council, Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centervine, Onto, hereby
certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number <u>27-96</u> ,
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the Loth day of
<u>474</u> , 1996.
marily his aude
Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

SUPPLEMENT TO AGREEMENT

A supplement to an Agreement made and entered into the 1st day of July, 1991 by and between the City of Centerville, an Ohio Municipal Corporation, hereinafter called the "City", and Altick & Corwin, a law partnership of Dayton, Ohio, for the furnishing of legal and consulting services by Altick & Corwin to the City, as may be requested by the City Manager or other authorized representative of the City.

1.	That compensation by the City to Altick & Corwin be supplemented by changes outlined in the following schedule:			
	July, 1991 through Dece	\$75.00/hour		
	January 1, 1992 through	\$85.00/hour		
	January 1, 1994 and there	\$95.00/hour		
	the parties have executed th	ursuant to the authorization of the C is Supplement to Agreement, effect	-	
DAT	TEDday of		, 1996.	
		CITY OF CENTERVILLE		
		By		
		Gregory B. Horn City of Centerville		
		– ALTICK & CORWIN		
		By Robert N. Farquhar Partner		